
SunPower Receives Notice of Deficiency from Nasdaq Related to Delayed Filing of Quarterly
Report on Form 10-Q Filed on November 24, 2025

November 24, 2025 9:45 PM EST
OREM, Utah, Nov. 24, 2025 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- SunPower Inc. (Nasdaq: SPWR) today announced that it received a deficiency notification letter
from the Listing Qualifications staff of The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC (“Nasdaq”) on November 19, 2025 (the "Notice"). The Notice indicated that the
Company was not in compliance with Nasdaq Listing Rule 5250(c)(1) (the “Listing Rule”) because it did not timely file its Quarterly Report on Form
10-Q for the quarter ended September 28, 2025 (the “Q3 Form 10-Q”). The Listing Rules require Nasdaq-listed companies to timely file all required
periodic reports with the SEC. In accordance with Nasdaq’s listing rules, the Company has 60 calendar days after the Notice to submit a plan to regain
compliance with the Listing Rule. 

The Company's Form 12b-25 notice (the “Form 12b-25”) filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") on November 12, 2025
stated that the Q3 Form 10-Q was delayed because the Company required more time to compile and process certain information for inclusion in the
Q3 Form 10-Q. The Company anticipates filing the Q3 Form 10-Q during the week of November 24, 2025.

About the Company
The Company is a leading residential solar services provider in North America. The Company’s digital platform and installation services support
energy needs for customers wishing to make the transition to a more energy-efficient lifestyle. For more information visit www.sunpower.com.
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